604 Page 10f3 15 July 2001

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Peet Limited

ACN/ARSN 008 665 834

1. Details of substantial holder (1)
Retail Employees Superannuation Pty Limited as trustee for the Retail

Name Employees Superannuation Trust

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 001 987 739

There was a change of interests of the

substantial holder on 26 / 11 / 2024
The previous notice was given to the company on 18 / 04 / 2023
The previous notice was dated 13 / 04 / 2023

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an
associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or
scheme, are as follows:

Previous Notice Present Notice

Class of securities (4)
Person’s votes Voting Power (5) Person’s votes Voting power (5)

Oordinary 24,159,122 5.12% 31,054,654 6.63%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the
company or scheme, since the substantial shareholder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as
follows:

Consideration Class and
Date of Person whose relevant Nature of change (6) iven in relation to number of Person’s votes
change interest changed 9 ghan e (7) securities affected
9 affected

Retail Employees
Superannuation
Pty Limited (in its
capacity as
trustee of the
Retail Employee
Superannuation
Trust)

Retail Employees
Superannuation Pty Limited
(in its capacity as trustee of As attached As attached As attached
the Retail Employee
Superannuation Trust)

As
attached
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4. Present relevant interests
Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of Registered holder of Person entitled to be Nature of relevant Class and ;
relevant securities registered as holder (8) | interest (6) numb.e.r of FErson's votes
interest securities
State Street Australia Power to control 31,054,654 31,054,654
Limited (as custodian voting and/or (Ordinary
Retail of Retail Employees disposal of Shares)
Employees Superannuation Pty State Street Australia securities
Superannuation | Limited in its capacity Limited
Pty Limited as trustee of the Retail

Employee
Superannuation Trust)

5. Change in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the
substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if

. Nature of association
applicable)

6. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address

Retail Employees
Superannuation Pty
Limited

State Street Australia
Limited

Level 5, 321 Kent Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000

420 George Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000

|
Signature

Jolanta willetts

print name capacity Company Secretary

sign here date 11/28/2024 /

[ ke O

50561182EBFC44E ..

DIRECTIONS

(1)  If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the
manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of
persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group,
with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.

)
@)
(4)
®)
6)

See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.

The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

Include details of:

(@) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4)
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applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and
accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this
contract, scheme or arrangement; and

(b)  any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal
of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
(7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired
has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the

happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation
to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

(8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (e.g. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write
“unknown”.

(9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.




Trade Date
09/06/2023
14/06/2023
19/06/2023
19/06/2023
14/07/2023
17/07/2023
18/07/2023
19/07/2023
21/07/2023
26/07/2023
26/07/2023
08/09/2023
11/09/2023
11/09/2023
25/09/2023
26/09/2023
15/11/2023
15/11/2023
16/11/2023
17/11/2023
21/11/2023
21/11/2023
27/11/2023
27/11/2023
28/11/2023
04/12/2023
04/12/2023
02/10/2024
02/10/2024
14/10/2024
14/10/2024
16/10/2024
16/10/2024
16/10/2024
16/10/2024
26/11/2024
26/11/2024

Security Long Name

PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK
PEET LTD COMMON STOCK

CUSIP NUMBER
B0O1QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B01QLP903
B01QLP903
B01QLP903
B01QLP903
B01QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B01QLP903
B01QLP903
B01QLP903
B01QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B01QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B01QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B01QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B0O1QLP903
B0O1QLP903

Transaction Cat¢
BUY
BUY
BUY
SELL
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
SELL
BUY
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
BUY
BUY
SELL
BUY
SELL
SELL
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY

Shares/Par Value
1,790,568.000
399,172.000
2,189,740.000
2,189,740.000
445.000
2,322.000
9,678.000
3,000.000
2,000.000
17,445.000
17,445.000
9,269.000
11,376.000
1,829.000
15,261.000
286,107.000
5,610.000
4,494.000
32,517.000
600,173.000
50,177.000
8,753.000
7,655.000
4,201.000
25,378.000
11,236.000
1,997.000
970,197.000
97,034.000
784,247.000
784,247.000
724,407.000
59,840.000
59,840.000
724,407.000
297,954.000
4,399,195.000

Base Net Amount
2,104,380.26
469,090.36
2,583,893.20
2,583,893.20
534.09
2,791.97
11,688.11
3,654.91
2,363.18
20,672.33
20,672.33
11,250.22
13,944.32
2,251.44
18,380.02
342,550.77
6,786.83
5,432.50
39,461.77
725,120.02
61,806.23
10,672.79
9,607.42
5,310.67
32,276.84
14,121.98
2,474.40
1,244,174.41
124,435.79
1,074,418.39
1,074,418.39
956,217.24
78,988.80
78,988.80
956,217.24
433,221.39
6,396,374.54



