Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

<u>To</u> Company Name/Scheme	Peet Limited
ACN/ARSN	008 665 834

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name	Retail Employees Superannuation Pty Limited as trustee for the Retail Employees Superannuation Trust
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	001 987 739

There was a change of interests of the

substantial holder on	26	_/_	11	_/	2024
The previous notice was given to the company on	18	_/	04	_/	2023
The previous notice was dated	13	_/_	04	_/	2023

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous Notice		Present Notice		
Class of securities (4)	Person's votes	Voting Power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	
Ordinary	24,159,122	5.12%	31,054,654	6.63%	

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial shareholder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
As attached	Retail Employees Superannuation Pty Limited (in its capacity as trustee of the Retail Employee Superannuation Trust)	As attached	As attached	As attached	Retail Employees Superannuation Pty Limited (in its capacity as trustee of the Retail Employee Superannuation Trust)

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Retail Employees Superannuation Pty Limited	State Street Australia Limited (as custodian of Retail Employees Superannuation Pty Limited in its capacity as trustee of the Retail Employee Superannuation Trust)	State Street Australia Limited	Power to control voting and/or disposal of securities	31,054,654 (Ordinary Shares)	31,054,654

5. Change in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Retail Employees Superannuation Pty Limited	Level 5, 321 Kent Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000
State Street Australia Limited	420 George Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000

Signature

print name	Jolanta Willetts	capacity Company Secretary	
sign here	Jolanta Willetts	date 11/28/2024 /	
-	55561182EBFC44E		

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4)

applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and

(b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (e.g. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

Trade Date	Security Long Name	CUSIP NUMBER	Transaction Cate	Shares/Par Value	Base Net Amount
09/06/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	BUY	1,790,568.000	2,104,380.26
14/06/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	BUY	399,172.000	469,090.36
19/06/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	BUY	2,189,740.000	2,583,893.20
19/06/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	2,189,740.000	2,583,893.20
14/07/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	BUY	445.000	534.09
17/07/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	BUY	2,322.000	2,791.97
18/07/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	BUY	9,678.000	11,688.11
19/07/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	BUY	3,000.000	3,654.91
21/07/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	BUY	2,000.000	2,363.18
26/07/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	17,445.000	20,672.33
26/07/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	BUY	17,445.000	20,672.33
08/09/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	9,269.000	11,250.22
11/09/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	11,376.000	13,944.32
11/09/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	1,829.000	2,251.44
25/09/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	15,261.000	18,380.02
26/09/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	286,107.000	342,550.77
15/11/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	5,610.000	6,786.83
15/11/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	4,494.000	5,432.50
16/11/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	32,517.000	39,461.77
17/11/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	600,173.000	725,120.02
21/11/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	50,177.000	61,806.23
21/11/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	8,753.000	10,672.79
27/11/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	7,655.000	9,607.42
27/11/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	4,201.000	5,310.67
28/11/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	25,378.000	32,276.84
04/12/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	11,236.000	14,121.98
04/12/2023	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	1,997.000	2,474.40
02/10/2024	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	BUY	970,197.000	1,244,174.41
02/10/2024	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	BUY	97,034.000	124,435.79
14/10/2024	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	784,247.000	1,074,418.39
14/10/2024	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	BUY	784,247.000	1,074,418.39
16/10/2024	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	724,407.000	956,217.24
16/10/2024	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	SELL	59,840.000	78,988.80
16/10/2024	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	BUY	59,840.000	78,988.80
16/10/2024	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	BUY	724,407.000	956,217.24
26/11/2024	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	BUY	297,954.000	433,221.39
26/11/2024	PEET LTD COMMON STOCK	B01QLP903	BUY	4,399,195.000	6,396,374.54